
	
  

*The first day for teachers in School Improvement Grant schools will be August 5th. Students will 
begin on the same day as all other schools (8/9). The impacted schools are Truman, Worley, Wall, 
Johnson Gretna Park, McDonogh 26, Washington, and Woodmere. 
**Students are released 120 minutes earlier on early dismissal days.  

	
  

JEFFERSON PARISH PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM  
2013-14 SCHOOL CALENDAR 

Approved by the school board on April 2, 2013 
	
  

	
  

	
  

REGULAR SUMMER SCHOOL (Grades 8-12) – 2013 (Mon. – Thur. Only Except for 6/21/13): 
May 30 Thursday Teacher In-Service 
May 31 Friday Semester A Registration 
June 3 Monday Semester A – First Day 
June 21 Friday Semester A – Last Day (15 Days) 
June 26 Wednesday Semester B Registration 
June 27 Thursday Semester B – First Day 
July 4 Thursday Holiday 
July 18 Thursday Semester B – Last Day (15 Days) 
July 22 Monday Records sent to schools 
 
LEAP SUMMER REMEDIATION – 2013: 
May 30 Thursday Teacher In-Service 
June 3 Monday Remediation – First Day 
June 24 Monday Remediation – Last Day  
June 25-27 Tuesday-Thursday LEAP Summer Retesting 
June 28 & July 1 Friday & Monday Retesting Make-ups 
 
EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR PROGRAM (ESYP) SUMMER SCHOOL – 2013 (Mon. – Thur. Only): 
June 7 Friday Principals Meeting 
June 10 Monday ESYP Staff Report 
June 11 Tuesday ESYP Session 1 – First Day 
June 27 Thursday ESYP Session 1 – Last Day (11 Days) 
July 1-5 Monday – Friday ESYP Break 
July 8 Monday ESYP Session 2 – First Day 
July 25 Thursday ESYP Session 2 – Last Day (12 Days) 
July 26 Friday ESYP Principal Meeting and Close Out 
 
REGULAR SCHOOL CALENDAR (Please see attached assessment schedule for all state testing dates): 
*August 7 Wednesday JPPSS Teacher Conference (First Day for Teachers) 
August 8 Thursday Classroom Preparation/Teacher Professional Development 
*August 9 Friday First Day of School for Students (Grades 1-12) 
August 14/15 Wednesday/Thursday First Day of School for PK/K & Parent Orientation at all 

schools 
September 2 Monday Labor Day (Student/Employee Holiday) 
September 11 Wednesday Interim Reports Issued 
October 2 Wednesday **Early Dismissal Day (Teacher Professional 

Development) 
October 11 Friday End of First Marking Period (45 Days) 
October 17 Thursday Report Cards Issued/Parent Conferences (Early Release for 

Students) 
November 1 Friday Site-Based Professional Development for Teachers 

(Student Holiday) 
November 13 Wednesday Interim Reports Issued 



	
  

	
  

REGULAR SCHOOL CALENDAR (Continued) 
November 20 Wednesday Early Dismissal Day (Teacher Professional Development) 
November 25-29 Monday-Friday Fall Break (Student/Employee Holiday) 
December 17-19 Tuesday-Thursday Exam Days (Full Day) 
December 19 Thursday End of Second Marking Period (43 Days) 
December 20 Friday Site-Based Professional Development for Teachers 

(Student Holiday) 
December 23-
January 3 

Monday-Friday Winter Break (Student/Employee Holiday) 

January 9 Thursday Report Cards Issued/Parent Conferences (Early Release for 
Students) 

January 20 Monday Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (Student/Employee Holiday) 
January 29 Wednesday Early Dismissal Day (Teacher Professional Development) 
February 5 Wednesday Interim Reports Issued 
February 26 Wednesday Early Dismissal Day (Teacher Professional Development) 
February 28- 
March 5 

Friday-Wednesday Mardi Gras (Student/Employee Holiday) 

March 14 Friday End of Third Marking Period (45 Days) 
March 24 Monday Report Cards Issued/Parent Conferences (Early Release for 

Students) 
April 16 Wednesday Interim Reports Issued 
April 17-22 Thursday-Tuesday Spring Break (Student/Employee Holiday) 
May 13-15 Tuesday-Thursday Senior Exams 
May 20-22 Tuesday-Thursday Exam Days (Full Day) 
May 22 Thursday Last Day for Students (End of Final Marking Period – 45 

Days) 
May 23 Friday Site-Based Professional Development for Teachers 

(Student Holiday) 
	
  



Louisiana Educational Assessment Program 
2013–2014 Testing Schedule 

Test Grades/Courses Testing Dates Makeup Dates 
Fall 2013 Retest 
Administration GEE and 
LAA 2 (grades 10 and 11) 

Eligible retesters   
October 21–25, 2013 

End-of-Course (EOC) 
Testing 

Algebra I, Applied Algebra I, 
English II, Geometry, Biology, 
English III, U.S. History 

December 2–18, 2013 
 
 

LEAP Alternate Assessment, 
Level 1 (LAA 1) 

3 through 8, 10, and 11  
February 3–March 14, 2014 

ELDA K through 12 
GEE  Eligible GEE retesters  March 10–14, 2014 
EXPLORE 8 and 9 March 10–14, 2014 
PLAN 10 March 10–14, 2014 
ACT 11 March 18, 2014 April 1, 2014 
Louisiana Educational 
Assessment Program (LEAP) 
(ELA/M/Sc/SS) 

4 and 8         Phase 1 Testing 
March 18, 2014 
LEAP:   ELA Writing 
and Math CR items 
 
        Phase 2 Testing 
April 7–10, 2014 
(remaining test items  

          Phase 1  
March 19–20, 2014 
 
 
 
 
        Phase 2 
April 11–15, 2014 

Integrated LEAP (iLEAP) 3, 5, 6, and 7 
 

April 7–10,  2014 April 11–15, 2014 

ITBS 2 April 7–9,  2014 April 10–15, 2014 
LEAP Alternate Assessment, 
Level 2 (LAA 2) 

4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, and 11 April 7–11, 2014 April 14–15, 2014 

EOC Algebra I, Applied Algebra I, 
English II, Geometry, Biology, 
English III, U.S. History 

April 25−May 26, 2014 
 
 

Field Test Grades 3-8 Science and Social 
Studies  

May 5-17, 2014 

Summer 2014 Retest 
Administration GEE 

Eligible retesters  
 
 
June 24–26, 2014 

 
 
 
June 27 and 30, 
2014 
 

Summer 2014 Retest 
Administration LEAP 
(ELA/M) 

4 and 8 

Summer 2014 Retest 
Administration  LAA 2 
(grades 10 and 11) 

Eligible retesters 

Summer 2014 Retest 
Administration EOC 

Algebra I, Applied Algebra I, 
English II, Geometry, Biology, 
English III, U.S. History 

 
June 23–27, 2014 

Daylight Saving Time Ends:  November 3, 2013                 Daylight Saving Time Begins:  March 9, 2014               Independence Day:  Friday, July 4, 2014 
Mardi Gras:  March 4, 2014                                                 Easter:  April 20, 2014                                                  

Approved: April 25, 2012     Revised:  June 11, 2012      Revised:  April 16, 2013 
 


